DATAFORTH
A  B u r r - B r o w n  C o m p a n y
®
79
Call 800-444-7644
For Information and Assistance
Accessories
for SCM5B Analog Modules

M
5B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
SCMPB01 Standard 16-channel backpanel.
SCMPB01-1 SCMPB01 without cold junction compensation circuits. Use
when cost savings is desired and thermocouple input modules
SCM5B37 and SCM5B47 will not be used.
SCMPB01-2 SCMPB01 with DIN Rail mounting option. The backpanel
is mounted on a piece of anodized aluminum, which is captured
by the SCMXBEFE DIN Rail mounting elements. The backpanel
is shipped fully assembled.
SCMPB01-3 SCMPB01-1 with Din Rail mounting option. See SCMPB01
and SCMPB01-2 for details.
DATAFORTH
A  B u r r - B r o w n  C o m p a n y
®
82
Call 800-444-7644
For Information and Assistance
DESCRIPTION
The SCMPB02 16-channel backpanel (Figure 5) can accept any of the
SCM5B analog modules in any mixture.  It can be mounted on the
SCMXRK-002 19-inch metal rack.  The SCMPB02 has two analog buses;
one for analog input and one for analog output.  This two-bus configura-
tion takes advantage of the switch controlled outputs on the input

Power Common
16I/O COM PWR COM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
SCMPB02 Standard 16-channel backpanel.
SCMPB02-1 SCMPB02 without cold junction compensation circuits. Use
when cost savings is desired and thermocouple input modules
SCM5B37 snd SCM5B47 will not be used.
SCMPB02-2 SCMPB02 with DIN Rail mounting option. The backpanel
is mounted on a piece of anodized aluminum, which is captured
by the SCMXBEFE DIN Rail mounting elements. The backpanel
is shipped fully assembled.
SCMPB02-3 SCMPB02-1 with Din Rail mounting option. See SCMPB02
and SCMPB02-2 for details.
DATAFORTH
A  B u r r - B r o w n  C o m p a n y
®
85
Call 800-444-7644
For Information and Assistance
SCMPB03/SCMPB04 ONE/TWO POSITION ANALOG I/O BACKPANELS
DESCRIPTION
The SCMPB03 is a single channel mounting panel for the SCM5B modules.
The SCMPB04 is a dual channel mounting panel for the SCM5B modules.
They are both DIN rail compatible.
See Figures 9, and 10 for wiring diagrams, Figure 11 for schematics.
The following accessories are required for mounting one SCMPB03/04 panel
(Figure 8):
Qty Model Description
1 SCMXBEFE Base element with snap foot
2 SCMXSE Side element

M
5B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
SCMPB03 Standard single channel backpanel. No mounting hardware
included.
SCMPB03-2 One SCMPB03 with DIN Rail mounting hardware. Shipped fully
assembled. Accepts one SCM5Bxx-xx module.
SCMPB04 Standard dual channel backpanel. No mounting hardware
included.
SCMPB04-1 SCMPB04 without cold junction compensation circuits. Use
when cost  savings is desired and thermocouple input modules
SCM5B37 and SCMPB47 will not be used.
SCMPB04-2 One SCMPB04 with DIN Rail mounting hardware. Shipped fully
assembled. Accepts 2 SCM5Bxx-xx modules.
SCMPB04-3 SCMPB04-1 with DIN Rail mounting option. See SCMPB04
and SCMPB04-2 for details.
DATAFORTH
A  B u r r - B r o w n  C o m p a n y
®
86
Call 800-444-7644
For Information and Assistance
FIGURE 11. SCMPB03/SCMPB04/SCMPB07 Schematic.
6
4
2
5

Field High Density Screw Clamp, 14 AWG Max
System 26-pin, male header connector
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
SCMPB05 Standard 8-channel backpanel.
SCMPB05-1 SCMPB05 without cold junction compensation circuits. Use when cost savings is desired and thermocouple input modules  SCM5B37 and SCM5B47 will not be used.
SCMPB05-2 SCMPB05 with DIN Rail mounting option. The backpanel is mounted on a piece of anodized aluminum, which is captured by the SCMXBEFE DIN Rail mounting elements.
The backpanel is shipped fully assembled.
SCMPB05-3 SCMPB05-1 with Din Rail mounting option. See SCMPB05 and SCMPB05-2 for details.
DATAFORTH
A  B u r r - B r o w n  C o m p a n y
®
88

M
5B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
SCMPB06 Standard 8-channel backpanel.
SCMPB06-1 SCMPB06 without cold junction compensation circuits. Use when cost savings is desired and thermocouple input modules  SCM5B37 and SCM5B47 will not be used.
SCMPB06-2 SCMPB06 with DIN Rail mounting option. The backpanel is mounted on a piece of anodized aluminum, which is captured by the SCMXBEFE DIN Rail mounting elements.
The backpanel is shipped fully assembled.
SCMPB06-3 SCMPB06-1 with Din Rail mounting option. See SCMPB06 and SCMPB06-2 for details.
DATAFORTH
A  B u r r - B r o w n  C o m p a n y
®
90

Field High Density Screw Clamp, 14 AWG Max
System High Density Screw Clamp, 14 AWG Max
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
SCMPB07 Standard 8-channel backpanel. No mounting hardware
included.
SCMPB07-1 SCMPB07 without cold junction compensation circuits. Use
when cost  savings is desired and thermocouple input modules
SCM5B37 and SCMPB47 will not be used.
SCMPB07-2 SCMPB07 with DIN RAIL mounting hardware. Shipped fully
assembled. Accepts 8 SCM5Bxx-xx modules.
SCMPB07-3 SCMPB07-1 with DIN RAIL mounting option. See SCMPB07 and
SCMPB07-2 for details.
SC
M
5B